VSP2582 VSP2582
www.ti.com SBES002B –JUNE 2008–REVISED JUNE 2011
CCD ANALOG FRONT-END FOR DIGITAL CAMERAS
Check for Samples: VSP2582
1FEATURES DESCRIPTION
The VSP2582 is a complete mixed-signal processing
2• CCD Signal Processing:
IC for digital cameras that provides correlated double

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED
PACKAGE- PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT LEAD DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
VSP2582RHN Tray, 250
VSP2582RHN QFN-36 RHN –25°C to +85°C VSP2582
VSP2582RHNR Tape and Reel, 2000
VSP2582RHH Tray, 490
VSP2582RHH QFN-36 RHH –25°C to +85°C VSP2582
VSP2582RHHR Tape and Reel, 2500
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted).
PARAMETER VSP2582 UNIT
Supply voltage VCC, VDD +4.0 V
Ground voltage differences: AGND, DGND ±0.1 V
Digital input voltage –0.3 to (VDD + 0.3) V
Analog input voltage –0.3 to (VCC + 0.3) V